## Town of Washington Fee Schedule Effective January 1, 2024

## A resident is a property owner and/or registered voter with the Town of Washington

Rentals					
Daily Rental Fees	Non-Profit Rate	Resident Rate		Non-Resident/Corportate Rate	
Schoolhouse Beach Pavilion	\$ 25.00	\$	50.00	\$ 100.00	
Community Center Gym	\$ 50.00	\$	100.00	\$ 200.00	
Community Center Kitchen	Donation	Donation		Donation	
Rutledge Room	\$ 25.00	\$	50.00	\$ 100.00	
Red Barn	\$ 50.00	\$	100.00	\$ 200.00	
Airport	\$ 100.00	\$	100.00	\$ 200.00	
Security Deposit	\$ 100.00	\$	100.00	\$ 100.00	

Town Office					
Administrative Fees	Fee				
Insufficient Funds Fee	\$25.00 plus any bank charges				
Special Assessment Certificate	\$	25.00			
Public Records Requests	Fee				
Copies	\$	0.25	per 8.5x11 B&W sheet		
Postage to mail records	\$1.00 o	\$1.00 or actual cost of postage, whichever is greater			

Records not readily acessible, which require research to locate, shall be assessed a location fee.

Location fees shall not be required until a minimun of \$50.00 has been accumulated (§19.35(3)(c));

thereafter a charge equal to the hours necessary to locate the record multiplied by the per hour

wages plus benefits of the employee locating the records will be assessed. All requests will be

processed as soon as praticable and without delay.

Prepayment required for any requests greater than \$5.00

Community Van				
Destination	Fee		Notes	
Local	\$	3.00		
Sister Bay	\$	6.00		
Sturgeon Bay	\$	17.00		
Green Bay	\$	35.00		

Cemetery				
Purchase Lot Type		Resident	Non-Resident	
1/2 Lot - 1 casket and/or 9 cremains	\$	600.00	\$2,000.00	
Full Lot - 2 caskets and/or 18 cremains	\$	1,200.00	\$3,000.00	

Resident Open/Close	Vault	Cr	emation
April 16 - Oct 31 - Monday - Friday	\$ 720.00	\$	300.00
April 16 - Oct 31 - Weekend and Holiday	\$ 780.00	\$	355.00
Nov 1 - April 15 - Monday - Friday	\$ 850.00	\$	410.00
Nov 1 - April 15 - Weekend and Holiday	\$ 875.00	\$	485.00

Non-Resident Open/Close		Vault	Cremation
April 16 - Oct 31 - Monday - Friday	\$	1,000.00	\$ 500.00
April 16 - Oct 31 - Weekend and Holiday	\$	1,050.00	\$ 725.00
Nov 1 - April 15 - Monday - Friday	\$	1,500.00	\$ 750.00
Nov 1 - April 15 - Weekend and Holiday	Ś	2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

	Mosling Rec Center						
Membership	Fee	Sales Tax	Total Amount Paid	Notes			
Daily Youth	\$ 7.58	\$ 0.42	\$ 8.00	up to age 18, and full-time students up to age 24			
Daily Adult	\$ 11.37	\$ 0.63	\$ 12.00	age 18-64			
Daily Senior	\$ 10.43	\$ 0.57	\$ 11.00	65+			
Daily Family	\$ 22.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 24.00	immediate family only (spouse and children under 18)			
10 Day Youth	\$ 61.61	\$ 3.39	\$ 65.00	up to age 18, and full-time students up to age 24			
10 Day Adult	\$ 94.79	\$ 5.21	\$ 100.00	age 18-64			
10 Day Senior	\$ 85.31	\$ 4.69	\$ 90.00	65+			
10 Day Family	\$ 189.57	\$ 10.43	\$ 200.00	immediate family only (spouse and children under 18)			
Seasonal/6 Month Adult	\$ 175.36	\$ 9.64	\$ 185.00	age 18-64			
Seasonal/6 Month Senior	\$ 161.14	\$ 8.86	\$ 170.00	65+			
Seasonal/6 Month Family	\$ 303.32	\$ 16.68	\$ 320.00	immediate family only (spouse and children under 18)			
Annual Youth	\$ 71.09	\$ 3.91	\$ 75.00	up to age 18, and full-time students up to age 24			
Annual Adult	\$ 227.49	\$ 12.51	\$ 240.00	age 18-64			
Annual Senior	\$ 208.53	\$ 11.47	\$ 220.00	65+			
Annual Family	\$ 454.98	\$ 25.02	\$ 480.00	immediate family only (spouse and children under 18)			

Rentals	Fe	е	Sales Tax	Total Amount Paid	Notes
Annual Locker	\$	50.00		\$ 50.00	
Showers	\$	5.69	\$ 0.31	\$ 6.00	
Mosling Room - Member	\$	40.00		\$ 40.00	
Mosling Room - Non-Member/Corporate	\$	70.00		\$ 70.00	

Pool - Member	\$ 50.00	\$	50.00	
Pool - Non-Member/Coporate	\$ 70.00	\$ 7	70.00	

Sponsorships	Amount	
"Free Day" Sponsorship - 4 hours	\$	300.00

Jackson Harbor Marina					
Dockage		Fee		Notes	
Seasonal Slip		\$	80.00	per foot	
Transient Dockage		\$	2.00	per foot/per day	

Airport				
Tie Downs	Fee	Notes		
Overnight	\$ 15.	00		
Monthly	\$ 100.	00		
Yearly	\$ 400.	00		

	Landfill		
Disposal	Fee		Notes
Televisions < 30"	\$	30.00	
Televisions > 30"	\$	45.00	
Computer Monitors	\$	20.00	
Appliance/Freon	\$	20.00	
Tire - Auto/Light Truck	\$	10.00	
Tires - Heavy Duty/Large	\$	15.00	
Tires - Tractor	\$	25.00	
Armchairs	\$	20.00	
Love Seats	\$	25.00	
Couches/Recliners	\$	30.00	
Twin Size Mattress	\$	15.00	
Twin Size Box Spring	\$	15.00	
Full Size Mattresss	\$	20.00	
Full Size Box Spring	\$	20.00	
Queen/King Mattress	\$	25.00	
Queen/King Box Spring	\$	25.00	
Construction Material	\$	2.00	per cubic foot
Asphalt Shingles	\$	3.00	per cubic foot
Boats/Bulky items cut to 8 cubic feet	\$	2.00	per cubic foot
MSW/Recycling Bags - 15 gallon	\$	7.00	pack of 5 bags
MSW/Recycling Bags - 33 gallon	\$	15.00	pack of 5 bags

Stump Dump				
Disposal		Fee		Notes
Stumps		\$	30.00	per load

Long Term Parking - Airport, Jackson Harbor, Welcome Center						
Duration	Mont	hly Fee	Sales Tax		Total Amount F	Paid
One Month	\$	20.00	\$	1.10	\$	21.10
Six Months	\$	75.00	\$	4.13	\$	79.13
Annual	\$	150.00	\$	8.25	\$	158.25

Police Department					
Service	Fee		Notes		
Counter Service	\$	5.00			
MV4000e Crash Report	\$	6.00			
Fingerprinting	\$	25.00	two cards		
Public Record Copies	\$	0.25	per 8.5x11 B&W sheet		
Concealed Carry Class	\$	100.00	per student		
False Alarm - First Offense	\$	-			
False Alarm - Second Offense	\$	50.00			
False Alarm - Third Offense	\$	100.00			

Fire/EMR Department				
Service	Fee		Notes	
False Alarm - First Offense	\$	-		
False Alarm - Second Offense	\$	50.00		
False Alarm - Third Offense	\$	100.00		

Licenses					
Operator License	Fee	Notes			
One Year	\$ 20	.00			
Two Year	\$ 30	.00			
Alcohol License	Fee				
Class "A" Beer	\$ 100	.00			
Class "B" Beer	\$ 100	.00			
"Class C" Wine	\$ 100	.00			

"Class A" Liquor	\$	500.00	
"Class B" Liquor	\$	500.00	
Temporary Class "B" Beer Picnic	\$	10.00	
Temporary "Class B" Wine Picnic	\$	10.00	limit 2 per 12 month period
Joint Beer/Wine Picnic	\$	10.00	
Cigarette License	Fee		
New/Renewal	\$	15.00	
Additional Charges	Fee		
Background Check	\$	10.00	
Publication Fee	\$	10.00	
Duplicate (if lost/stolen)	\$	10.00	
Dog License	Fee		
Spayed/Neutered	\$	3.00	Town gets \$0.25 per license
Unaltered	\$	8.00	Town gets \$0.25 per license

Permits					
Permit	Fee				
Fireworks	\$ 100.00				
Driveway	\$ 40.00				

## **Building/Construction**

New St	ructure / Reside	ental 1 & 2 Fa	mily
Square Footage		Fee	Notes
0-1,499	\$	850.00	
1,500-1,999	\$	1,000.00	
2,000-2,499	\$	1,100.00	
2,500-3,000	\$	1,200.00	
over 3,000	\$	1,200.00	plus \$0.10 per sq. ft. over 3,000
Manufactured Dwellings (modulars)	\$	500.00	plus any additions or garage
State Seal	\$	40.00	new home only
Ferry Trips	\$	225.00	max 5 trips, \$45 per trip afterwards
Additions/Remodeling/Alteration	\$	0.12	per sq. ft. \$75 minimum
Square feet based on all living area and attache	ed garage.		
Fees include building, electric, plumbing, HVAC	, and erosion.		
	Electric/Plumb	ing/HVAC	
Square Footage		Fee	Notes
0-1,000	\$	50.00	each
1,001-1,250	\$	60.00	each
1,251-2,000	\$	75.00	each
2,001-2,500	\$	100.00	each
over 2,500	\$	0.05	per sq. ft. (each)
	Erosio	n	
Below Grade Additions	\$	40.00	min 400 sq. ft.
	Ferry Tr	ips	
Below Grade Additions	\$	120.00	max 3 trips
2nd Floor Additions, Remodels	\$	90.00	max 2 trips
	Manufacture	d Homes	
Slab and Occupancy	\$	300.00	
Ferry Trips	\$	90.00	max 2 trips
	Other Fo	ees	
Temporary Occupancy	\$	50.00	
Early Start	\$	50.00	footing and foundation only

Commercial								
Additions/Remodeling/Alteration	per sq. ft. \$75 minimum							
Elec	Electric/Plumbing/HVAC							
Square Footage		Fee	Notes					
0-600	\$	60.00	each					
601-1,250	\$	75.00	each					
1,251-2,000	\$	100.00	each					
2,001-2,500	\$	125.00	each					
over 2,500	\$	0.06	per sq. ft. (each)					
Storage Building/Warehouse/Detached Garage	\$	0.10	per sq. ft.					
Ferry Trip	\$	45.00	according to project needs					
Temp Occupancy/Change of Use/Occupancy	\$	50.00						
Early Start	\$	100.00						
Erosion Control	\$	75.00						
Plan Review	\$	100.00	plans that do not require state review					

Miscellaneous				
Re-Inspection Fee	\$	40.00		
Failre to call for inspection	\$	40.00		

Double fees are due if work is started before permit is issued. Extension to permit (permits are valid for 24 months) 25% of original fee.

Utility District						
Service	Fee		Notes			
Holding Tank Fee	\$	1,000.00				
New System - Sanitary Fee	\$	400.00				
Replacement Tank	\$	200.00				
Port-a-Potty Pump Out	\$	60.00				
Septic Tank/Holding Tank Pump Out	\$	100.00				
Pump Out w/<30' Hose	\$	35.00				
Septic Tank Inspection with Pump Out	\$	135.00				
Spetic Tank Inspection without Pump Out	\$	75.00				
Locate and/or Dig Out Septic Tank Cover	\$	75.00				
Screen Cleaning	\$	60.00				
Spreading Fee (Holding/Septic Tank)	\$	0.07	per gallon			
Winter Storage/Spreading Fee	\$	0.19	per gallon			
Haul Septic Tank to Sister Bay (winter only)	\$	0.27	per gallon			
Port-a-Potty Rental - 2 Day	\$	90.00				
Port-a-Potty Rental - Week	\$	100.00				
Port-a-Potty Rental - Month	\$	175.00				
Admin Fee - Enter Inspection Report into Carmody	\$	7.00				